504203792 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4250468

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| SACHIN CHIMAN PATEL | 02/05/2015 |
| SHIV RAJPAL | 02/12/2015 |
| KARAN MEHRA | 02/06/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15419792 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lgifford@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: RICK D NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13768.2494.1 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICK D. NYDEGGER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rick D. Nydegger/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/30/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Combined_Assignments1#page1.tif source=Combined_Assignments1#page2.tif source=Combined_Assignments1#page3.tif source=Combined_Assignments1#page4.tif source=Combined_Assignments1#page5.tif

PATENT 504203792 REEL: 041126 FRAME: 0123

source=Combined_Assignments1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041126 FRAME: 0124

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768. 2494</u>

| | oft Technolo | • | shington limited liability company, o |
|---|---|--|---|
| | | • | ishington limited liability company, o 3NEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous o |
| acquiring, the | | clusive rights, title and inter | est, including the right of priority, in th |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin | and the APPL uing applicati | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign | and the APPL uing applicati countries ("A | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC | and the APPL uing applicati countries ("A iNOR here | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATION and | rest, including the right of priority, in the optications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as continuand all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any A | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATION authorizes, and ISERT the Application No., for DERIVATIVES after the | rest, including the right of priority, in the optications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any Application N | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and Isert the Application No., for DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as continuand all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any A | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATION authorizes, and ISERT the Application No., for DERIVATIVES after the | rest, including the right of priority, in the optications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any Application N | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and Isert the Application No., for DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any Application N | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and Isert the Application No., for DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any A Application N 15/419792 | and the APPL using applicati countries ("A NOR here ATIVES to in APPLICATION o. | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and isert the Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date 01/30/2017 | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; Office USPTO |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as continuand all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any Application N | and the APPL nuing applicating applicating application of the countries ("A and a second application of the countries of the | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and Isert the Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date 01/30/2017 | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA illing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any / Application N 15/419792 | and the APPL ruing applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in APPLICATIO) o. | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other ap ons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATI by authorizes, and Isert the Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date 01/30/2017 | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office USPTO |
| acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT table for any / Application N 15/419792 | and the APPL ruing applicati countries ("A INOR here ATIVES to in APPLICATIO) o. | clusive rights, title and inter ICATION (and all other apons, in whole or in part, in IPPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATION DERIVATION DERIVATION No., for DERIVATIVES after the Filing Date 01/30/2017 | rest, including the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territories VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office USPTO |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768, 2494</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Sour Ct | 2/5/15 |
|---|---|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Sachin Chiman Patel Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768. 2494</u>

| I Shiv Rajpal ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inver | tor of |
|--|--------|
| subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled | "Live |
| Configurable Storage" ("APPLICATION"), which: | |

| \boxtimes | will be filed. ASSIGNOR here | eby authorizes, as | nd requests, A | ASSIG | NEE'S |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------|-------------|
| | legal representative, Microso | oft Technology | Licensing, | LLC., | , One |
| | Microsoft Way, Redmond, W | ashington 98052 | 2 (ASSIGNE | E'S L | EGAL |
| | REPRESENTATIVES), to | insert here | in parentl | neses | (filed |
| | on and give | en Application N | No | | by the |
| | following Office | | |) | this |
| | APPLICATION's Application | No., filing date, a | and Office, w | hen kno | own; |
| | | | | | |
| | was filed on and | l was given Appl | ication | | |
| | No by the foll | owing Office | | | |
| | | ". _ ' | | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| 15/419,792 | 01/30/2017 | USPTO |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768. 2494</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| $\sim \Delta$ | | |
|-------------------------|---|----|
| 83~ 1672- | 211212015 | |
| Inventor's Signature | Date | |
| Shiv Rajpal | | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) | \$ |

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768. 2494</u>

| Microsoft | Way, Redmond, Washington | hnology Licensing, LLC., One on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL |
|--|--|--|
| REPRESE | NTATIVES), to insert | here in parentheses (filed ication No by the |
| following | Office |) this |
| APPLICAT | ΠΟΝ's Application No., filin | ng date, and Office, when known; |
| was filed or | n and was giv | ren Application |
| No | by the following O | ffice |
| | | |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica | exclusive rights, title and inte PLICATION (and all other a | rest, including the right of priority, in the pplications and patents derived therefron and for the United States, its territories |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to Table for any APPLICATION The state of the state | exclusive rights, title and interpolarity of the part, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATION authorizes, and insert the Application No., in DERIVATIVES after the | requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the following are known; |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to table for any APPLICATIO Application No. | exclusive rights, title and inter- PLICATION (and all other apartions, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVATION OF and the particular and insert the Application No., | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territoric (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to table for any APPLICATIO Application No. | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the opplications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territorie (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to able for any APPLICATIO Application No. | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territorie (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to able for any APPLICATIO Application No. | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territoric (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR here REPRESENTATIVES to table for any APPLICATION Application No. | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territorie (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the APF such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR here REPRESENTATIVES to table for any APPLICATION Application No. | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territorie (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |
| acquiring, the entire and e INVENTION and the API such as continuing applica and all foreign countries (" ASSIGNOR he REPRESENTATIVES to table for any APPLICATION | exclusive rights, title and interplication (and all other approximations, in whole or in part, in APPLICATION DERIVAT) reby authorizes, and insert the Application No., and insert the Application No., and application Filing Date | rest, including the right of priority, in the polications and patents derived therefrom and for the United States, its territories (VES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA filing date, and Office into the following are known; Office |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

MS Docket No.: <u>356343.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768</u>, 2494

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's Signature | 02 /06/ 2015 Date | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Karan Mehra | | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language | |
| | (if other than English) | |